


St Vincent’s Hospital

Summary of Phase 1
Communications Strateqy
St Vincent's O'Brien Caritas Redevelopment

As part of the continuing rejuvenation, SVEMHS |s now preparing 1o creale Australia's
first integrated mental health, drug and alcohol and community health facility on the site
of the existing O'Bsden bullding in Burton Strest, Darlinghurst,

The NSW State government has already provided 323 million for the project. SVEMHA
I= boocking to fund its share of the project though the sale of the site of the existing meantal
haalth facility know as Caritas.

Caritas is a 27 bad meantal health faciity housed atl 298 Forbas Street, Darlinghurst. The
intention is to sell the land 1o a devaloper with the proceeds being used to develop the
new integrated faclity on the O'Bren site.

Patients will be accommaodated in a secure, purpose built facility close to the Emergancy
Departmeant and other servicas offered by St Vincenl's Hospital. As a resull, palient cara
and patient outcomas will be improved.

Im addition, people curranily receiving dnug & aleohol counselling and methadons
treatment at Rankin Court on Victoria Street will receive thedr treatment in the new
building on the Haspital site.

It is expectad that the devaloper will devalop the Canftas site for commercial and
regidantial use,

Aurora Projects has been employed as tha Project Managers for the entire project. Alsc
while the majority of the communications in retaticn to the project is being managed
internally by SWEMHS, a communications consullancy, KJA, has been employed lo heip
with the community consultation.

This communications plan reviews the strategies needed far the first phase of the project
which includes the kodging of the Rezoning Application with the NSW Minister for
Planning and the issuing of the Information Memorandum calling for expressions of
interast fram developers interestad in the Caritas site.



Communications Methods

A Communications working group is meeting on & weekly basks in this eary stage of the
Project and has developed a communications strategy which is being implemanted to
coincide with key milestones associated with the Project,

Key elements of tha strategy include:

Communications Methods

A Communications working group will meet on a weekly basis in the early stages of the
Project to develop the foliowing communications sirategy 1o be ralled out to coincide with
kay milasiones associated with the Profect.

Preparation of collateral materal — letter to local residents, fact sheet, survey (for
effective information sharing), neighbourhood briefing sessons (o ba held 6-Bpm
25/ V06 & 2610/06), 1800 358 733 information number, project update fink on the S5t
Vincents' website {wwwsvh. stvincants.com.au

Praparation of information for local and mainstream media

Communicabons and Information specifically addressing the Individual needs of the
broad stakeholders associated with the Project

Key Messages

Better haalth care facilities:

Enhance the provision of mental health care in the inner city and Sydney more
| generally;

Enhance the provision of drug and alcohol tregtment sarvices in the inner city and
Sydnay mara genarally;

Better treatmeant model:

Meodem heaith care takes an integrated approach to mental health — combining
traatrmeant for mantal and physical liness;

Tha naw integratad health fadlity will include:
= manial health facilty (27 beds) — Carilas;

- drug and akcohol facility {including Rankin Court-methadone clinic
and Gorman House non-madicated detox for drug and alcohol




problems); and,
- cammunity haakth facility.

Safer and more therapeutic:

The new mental health facility will be safer. For patients arriving into the Psychiatric
Emergency Care Centre (PEEC) there will be a secure Intemal link into the meantal
haalth facility from the St Vincent's Emargency Dapartmeant.

The right location:

St Vincenl's is locatad in a catchment area characterised with a percantage of patients
presanting with challanging behaviours. The catichment area for the new facility has:

- tha highest rate for drug and alcohol overdoses in Australia;
- the highest rate of HIV and Hep C infection;
= high homeless population

= high population of pacple with mental Hiness

high levsl of patian "walk-ing'

Mora convenient accass (o a range of health services (mental lliness no longer
ireated In iscdation)

The integrated freatment model will help reduce the stigma and marginalisation
iraditionally associated wilh mantal lness;

Consolidation of 5t Vincanis' clinical activity onto ana campus

Continuing a long fradition of caring for the poor, the ill, and the disadvantaged.

One of Australia’s leading health care facilities on their docrstap,

Quality design;

MNew car-parking — tha O'Brien development will include around 200 car spaces for
staff who need 10 use their cars during the day for work — freeing up street parking.




Stakeholder

Recommended Consultation Method

Local community and residents

As per activities outlined/information briefing

DRAG (Darlinghurst Residents Agtion
Group)

As per activifles outlinedfinformation brlefing

East Sydney Neighbourhood As per activifles outlinesfinformation triefing
Association

MNEW State Government SYEMHS Senior management

NSW Health {including Cenira for SVEMHS Senior managemeant

Mental Health)

Southem Eastern Sydney/lliawarra SVAMHS Senior management

Health Services

NSW Dept of Planning

Letter informing them of project and then updates
via website

MNSEW Ambulance Service

Letter informing them of project and then updates
viz websile

MNSW Pdlice Service SVEMHS Senior managament
NSW Dept of Housing SVEMHS Senior management
City of Sydney SV&MHS Senior management

Clover Moore (as Lord Mayor and
Local Member}

SVEMHS Senior management

SV&MHS Board, Sisters of Charity,
N'tnl Board

MF to keap informed via regular channels

Unions — NSW Nurses Assoc, Health
Services Union, NSW Police Assoc

SY&MHS Senior management

Mental Health Groups eg NISAD,
Biack Dog, Memal Health Councll of
Australia, Schizophrenla, Fallowship,
SANE, ARAFMI

Lstter informing them of project and then updates
via website including machanisms for feedback

Drug and Aleohol Groups eg National
Drug and Aleohol Research Centre

Letter informing therm of projeci and then updates
via website including meachanisms for feedback

Matthew Talbot Hostel/Salvation
Army, other NGO's

Letter informing them of project and then updates
via websiie including mechanisms for feedback

AMASAustraliah Salared Medical
Officers Federation

Letter informing them of project and then updates
via website including mechanlsms for feedback

Local GPs and the Division of
General Practice

Leiter infomning them of project and then updates
via website

Other groups associated with Caritas
services

Lettar informing thermn of project and then updates
via website

Local Chamber of Commerce

Lettar informing them of project and then updates
via website

Individual local businesses and
retailers

Letter informing them of project and then updates
via website including mechanisms for feedback




Businessas near Bankin Court

Letter informing thern of project and then updates
via website including mechanisms for feedback

Schools {public and private)

Letter informing thern of project and then updates
via website

Preschools and Childeare Cendres

Leiter informing them of project and then updates
via website

Sydnay Institute of Technology

Letter informing them of project and then updates
via website including mechanisms ior feedback,

ACOSS

Letter informing them of project and then updates
vig websita including mechanisms for fesdback

Dasdinghurst Courthouse

Letter informing them of project and then updates
vig website

Intarnal — all staff but especially
current Caritas staff, staff using the
{FBrign building, and staff who will be
relocated to accommodate O'Brien
staff while building redeveloped

Utilisation of all staff media to communicate all
aspects of the project in a timely fashion

Local Coungils

Letter informing them of project and then updates
via weabsite including mechanisms for feedback

Victor Chang Research Insfituts,
Garvan, NCHER

Letter informing them of project and then vpdates
via website including mechanisms for feadback,

Project Team (BYM, Aurora,
Architechtus etc)

On-going co-ordination
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Telstra
Network Development Forcasting Group

Attention: Esra Kandan

Dear Esra, :

STWVINCENTS HOSPITAL CARITAS BUILDING REDVELGPMENT - REQUEST OF LETTER
FROM AUTHORITY

As part of the development application above, we have been requesied to provide corrsspondences
from the relevant authorities to provide an indication that the ocal infrastructure / service authorities
have besn consulted.

Could you provide a lstter from Telstra indicating that such censultation is currently occurring.

Yours sinceraly

i

Tsu Ming Chang
Project Enginner

STEENSENVARMING {(Australia) Pty Lid

Stmmnzan Vaimirg (Aosiralla) Py, Limited Fact ¢t iha Verming [nternalienal Alliance - Austealie - United Kingdam - lreland
160 Sailors Bay Rd MORTHERIDGE MSW 2082 AUSTRALIA T +§1 29967 2200 F + 612997 2692
15 Gigborna 51 EAST MELEOURRE VI 3002 AUSTRALLAY T +G1 32662 3228 F o+ 6139662 2447
Lewval 4, 28 YWhar 5L BRISBEAME QLD 4000 ALSTRALLA T * 51 FTA220 4265 F =+ 81 7 a2k 43464
GiFE 213 Morthboorns Ayve BRADDON ACT 2612 AUSTRALLA T =81 26230 0502 F + a1 262530 5244
QTR RAL-T T ARE Ty T b ety WEAT ] AN 30 00T 180 037 Fradhgieengemy aming. canm. au

IF aLL OCUMENTS ARE HOT RECEVED, PLEASE COHTACT THE SEMDER,
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LA cdrass: 168 Saiors Bay Fd Oale Sand: 160EEI06
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alone in A condod rest = na coposr cable
thie condidl nesl.
The loliowing sketchiplanis] e provided Eom Teistra's reconds in esponss o your equest ta show tha
approximate cation of Telatre's instaifaions wamhin the vicinily of ISt o
Location: 295 Forbes ET

Carlinghaerst N3, 2050
Side of Straat a8

i 1 1

It reactinn Burton BT {_ 4 ity
IMPORTAMT: ‘-—"II" il
Please read and indentand all {he infarmafisn and tisclaimers provided Balaw, »-u--""""' e

Skmiches ard Plans providad by Telsl3a are arouil didgrams ooy ardd rdicate ibe presspce af
lesacommunications pdant in tha gengral vicnity of 1ha geogrephical area shown; ceact gound covar aind
alignrmants cannol ba glven wilh any cestalnty and cover may aftier over fime. Téscommunizabions plant salodom
lolow straight lirgs and canaful on sile investigalion & esssntial 1S uncoves ard feveal its exatl position.

Dus ta tha natum of Telsira pland and tha age of somo cables and racards, il & impassible ta asceran the
lpcation of all Telsira plant. Tha accuracy srdior completsnass af the ifarmation can nol be guasantaad and,
sesandingly Talarsa plane are intendad &3 be Indicalive anity.

L] u-'l" "
When warking in Bhe vicinity of lelecammunicalions plant you have & legel “Duty of Gara® thad misl be cbeaned.

The tedawing parts must be copsiderad -

[t is e responsibity of the ownai aid ary sonsallant engaged by the awnar, ncluding an achilec, congulling
gngingar, devalopar, and hasd cenbraaiar o desgn lor minimal impaat and pralestion of Telsiza pland. Telst=
wil prowide fres plans and skelches showing tha presanca af its ratwork b assisg 2t this design skags,

i1 I8 tha ownar's (or constructor's} rasponsibiily ot
&) Request plans of Teista glant far a particular locatian 28 & rersonable lime befare construciion beging,

b Visually looate Talsira plant by kand dipging [ped-holing) whare cenatuclion Boihvilles may demaps ar
inersns with Talstra piard (see *Essential Precsutions and Approach Distarces™ sedlicn far moss infarmelion),

| Conlect Telstra's Metwork integrity Group (sea below for detalls) if Telstra plant = wholy ar parily lcalag
near planred cansiruclion activities.

DAMAGE:

ANY DAMAGE TO TELSTRA'S NETWORK MUST BE REPOATED TO 132203 IMMEDIATELY.
Thiz el is espansibla for all plant demags when woks commenca priar i obdaining Tetzira plans, o tallums
o fofiow agrasd instnictans,

Talstra reseras all ights lo rectver compensalfin for less ar damage ba ik cable nebaary of alfbes propeny
cluding consaquamisl lesss.

CONCERMING TELSTRA PLANS:

Phona 1100 - Dial Bofons ¥ou Dig lor frea plans of Talsira plant locations: Ploase give &1 least 2 busingss days
nalica.

Talsira plams and ifdormmelicn provided are valed fod 60 days fram the data af Esues.

Telaia miaing copyright In ail plans and gatalls provided N conjunctian veih your request, Thase plans and or
detailes eBnoutd be theposed of by shradding ar gny ather sacuna digposal method afier use,

Tedstra plans or othar daialls are prondded fne tha uss of the applizant, s sanienis, or agenis, 2nd ahall nos ba
L f0s arny uraullvarised purpose.

Plemse cortact the Network Integrity Halp Dask lsee balaw lar datais) immaciataly shouks you locals Telsira
aasels not ndicatad on Thesa plans.

Talslra, its serants-ar agaris shall rat a lizble for amy less ar damage cé=ed or¢coasioned by tha use of
plans and or delads 50 supplied b tha applicant, fis sarvams and agants, arsd 1ha applicant agraes io indammniby




Telsira againsl any claim or demand for any such loss or damage.

Flease ensurs Telstra plans and information provided remalns on-sike al all Ymes throughoul your constriction
phase,

ESSENTIAL PRECAUTIONS and APPROACH DISTANCES:

HMOTE: H the following clearances ¢annot be malntalned, please contact the Network Integrity Help Desk
{see below for details) for advice an how best to vesolve this situation.

1. On receipt of plans and sketches and belore commencing excavation work or similar activiies near
Talstra's plant, caretully locate this plant first 1o avold damage. Undertake priar manual exposure such as
potholing when intending to excavale or work closer to Telstra plant than Lhe feliowlng approach distances.

Whera Telsra's plant is in an arsa where read and foolpaths arg wsll deflned by kerbs or olher features a

minimum clear dislance of BE0mm must be maintained Fom where it could be reasonably presumed that plant
weould reside.

In nan establlshed ar untormed reserves and terrain, this appreach distance must be at Teast 1.5 matras,

tn counlryfrural areas which may have wider varialions in reasonably presumed planl prasence, Iha lollowing
minirurn approach distances apply:

2) Parallzl \o major plant: 10 melres tfor [EN, optic fibre and copper cable over 300 pairs)
b} Parallel o olher planl: & metres

Male: Even manual pot-holing needs to be undsdaken with extreme care, commeonsanse and employing
techniques laast likely 1o damage cables. For axample, arientate shovel hlades and rawels parallel to the cable
rather Ihan digaing across the cabile.

If construction work is parallel lo Telstra plant, then careful hand digging (pot-holing) at least every Sm s
required to establizh tha location of all plant, hence confirming nominal locations helore work can commence,

2, Maintaln the Following minimum ciearance between construction activity and actuzl location af Telstra
Plant.

Jackhammers/Fneumatic Breakers tot within 1.0m of actual localion.

Vibrating Plate or Wacker Pacher Compactor Mot within 0.8m of Tofsira ducis,
J0tmm compaet clearance cover before compactar ¢an
be usad across Talstrg ducts,

Beting Equipment MNaf within 2.0y of actuaf location.
fin-line, horizontal and vertical) Consirucior to hand dig (pol-hole) and expose plant.
Heavy Yehicle Traffic {over 3 tonnes) Mot 1o be driven across Telsira ducts {or plant}

with fess thar B00mim covdr.
Constructar to eheck depth via hand digging,
Mechanical Excavators, Boring and Tree Mot witfin 1.0m of actual focation,
Reroval Constructor fo hand dig (pol-hole} and expose plant,

Al Telsira pits and manholes should He & minimurn of 1.2m in from the back of kerb after the completion of your
workl.

All Teistra conduil should have the following minimum depth of cover after the completion of your work:-
Footway 450mm
Roadway 450mm at drzin inveii and §00mm at road cenlre crown

For clearance distances relaling ko Telslea pillars, cabinets and RIMs/RCMs please contact the Nelwork Integiily
Help Dask {zee below far detailsh.

FURTHER ASSISTANCE:

Over-the-phone assistance can be obtained by calling the Nelwork Integrity Halp Desk below.

Where an-site location is provided, the owner is respongibile for all hand digging [Fat-heling} o visvally locate
and expose Telstra plant,

If plant Incalion plans or visual kacation of Telsita plant by digglng reveals that the location of Telstra plan [s
situated wholly or parly where the owner plans to work, then Telstra‘s Natwork Integrity Group must be
contacksd trough the Network Integrity Help Desk to discuss possible engineering solutions.

“The contact numbers for the Network Integrity Help Desk ar as follows:-

Phene: Mon - Fri 7.30am - S5pm (02}
5387 4301

Fax: 24 hours 7 days/wesk o2y
9397 4311
NOTE:

It Telstra relacation ar prolection works are parnt of the agresd golution, then payment to Telstra for the cost of
this work ghall be the responsibility of the plnelpal developar ar construgtor. The prinelpal developer or



cangiructar will be required Lo provide Telstra with the details of their propossd work showing how Telslra's plant
is o be accommodaled and these details rmust be approved by the Regienal Network Integrity Manager prior fg

the commencameant of alte warks,

RURAL LANDOWNERS - IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Whara Talstra owned cable craszes agricultural land, Telstra will provide & ong off free on-site electronic cable
lozation. Please note Lhat the exact locetion of cables can only be verifisd by visual proving by pot holing, wiich
iz nol coverad by this service. The Mebwark Integrity Helpdesk QHicer will provide assistancs in determining
whelher a free on-aite lecation is required. Please dng the Mehwork Intagrity Helpdesk Officsr a3 listed above,

PRIVACY NOTE

Yaur information has been provided o Telstra by DBYD o enable Telsira o respond o your DBY D requeast,
Talstra keeps you infarmalion in accordance with its privacy statement enlitied "Protecting Your Privacy” which
can be obtalned fram Telslra efiher by calling 1800 0§38 059 or visiting our wabsite at wwnw telstra.com.auiprivacy

A GUIDE TO READING ;elstra PLANS Tetstra Sorporation Limited

)« Exchangs
{major cable prasent)

| Footway access chamber

{can vary from 1-hd to 12-[fd)

—-—"‘"' Roadway access chamber

® . Pillarfeabinat
° {above the ground / free standing)

FIa) Above ground complex equipment
housing {eg AIM}

e SIOF—L— Qptical fibre cable direct buried

—1— Birect buried ceble

Single to muliiple round conduit
Conflgurations 1, 2, 4, 2 respectiehy
Dm‘ o ar

Cable {ointing plt
[riumber indicating pit bpe)

_u__._"@__ Buried cable [ainting pit

{rumber indigating pit bpe)

@ Elevated cable joint
——t— {above ground jcint on buried cabla)

——_—1— Cable loop (direct buried)

——1—— Talstra Plant in shared utility trench

Aerial Cable
fabove ground)

—_—

Atached texr denates anduit B ark Birad
P10o | ki

bultiple square conduit
[T EB o E Centgurations 2, 4, & respectively

EBS {Attached lewl denoles canduil type and e}

Some examples of conduit type and size:
A - Agbesios cameant, P - PYC f plagtic, © - Concredg,
Gl - Galvanlsed Iren, E - Earthenwars,
Conduil sizes nominally rangs fram 20mm to 100mm,

FI0  S0mm PYC conduit

F100  100mm PVC conduit

A100  100mm asbesios cement conduit
E 85 B85mm square earhenware conduil




Some examples of how to read Telstra plans:

-60 - One 80mm PYC conduit (PS0) containing a 50-palr and a 10-palr cable
10 between two B-pils, 20.0m apart, with a divact buried 30-pair cabie
£ '\/ ! ' ' '
6 30 6
o0 ED,G\O_ along the same route.
o A [eaale sntgrmanan] Twa separate conduit runs Hetween two footway
AE - [eagle infgrmation|

o160 o B« [oable irgrmahan] access chambers (manholes) 245m apart. A

nest of four 10Cmm PVC conduits (P100}
containing assorted cables in three ducts {one

_E\ ,;/ /E being empty) and one emply 100mm concrote

L L

*

245.0 duct (C100) along the same route.

WARNIMNG: Telstra's plans show only the presence of cables and plant. Thay only show Iheir position relative to
road boundaries, property lences ale. al lhe Ume of inslallation and Telsira does nol warranl or hold out that such plans
are accurale thersafter due 1o changes that may occur over thme.

DO NOT ASSUNME DEPTH OR ALESNMEMNT of cables or plant as these vary significanthy.

The customer has a BUTY OF CARE when excavating near Telstra cables and plant, Before uging maching éxcavalors
TELSTRA PLANT MUST FIRST BE PHYSICALLY EXPOSED BY SOFT DIG {potholing) to dentify its location.

Telzlra will seek compensation for damages caused to its property and Dsees caused to Telslra and its customers,

ACCREDITED PLANT LOCATERS (For your arsa}

On-zila agzizgtance should be sought from an Accredited Flant Locater if ihe telecommunications plant cannot
e located within 2.5 metras of the locationg indicated on Lhe drawlngs providad.

On-gite advice should be abtained from a suitably qualified cantractor bighly skilled In locating Telatra plant if
thare is any doubt whalsoever about the actual [neation of the lelecommunications plant, the bast method for
lecating tha pelecommunications plant or the correct interpretation of the drawings ptovided. In1he case where
Telstra plant is cutside o recognised rogd resene Telslra recommends thal the Hetwork Integrity Help Desk is
contacted for asslslance prior e engaging an Accredited Plant Locater.

Far the assistance of customers Talsira has established sirict criteria o assess the skil of contraclors that may
be engaged by owners requiring Telstra plan localing sarvices Lo parform any of Lhe fallowing activities if
reqguestad to do s0 by the owner:

review Telstra's plans to assess the approcamala kcation of Talstra plant;

advize owners of tha approximats location of Telstra plant according to the plans;

advise owners of tha best matheod for locating Talslra plant;

advisa owners of the hazards of ungualifled persons altermpting o find the @xacl tacation of Telstra plant and
working in the vicinity of Teletra plant without first locating ils exact posilion.

parform trial hele explorations by hand digglng (pot-holing) o expose Telztea planl with a high degres of skill,
compelenca and efficiency and ulllizing all necessary safaly equlpment

Telslra has provided a number of contractors with cerification as an Aceredited Plam Locater,

A fist of Accredited Piant Locaters operating In your area [s attached. Accredited Plant Locaters are
cerfified by Telstra 1o parform the tasks listed above. Owners may engage Accrediled Plant Locaters to
perform these services, however Telstra does not give any wartranty in relation to these services that
Accredited Plant Locaters are competent or gxperiencad to perfonm any other setvices,

The following [igf provides the names and conlact delails for Accredited Plant Locaters whe sarvice your arsa
and can provide you wilh agsistance [n locating Telstra plant on sile. These organisallons have been able 1o
salisfy Telgtra that they have a sound kbnowledge of lelecommunicalions plant and ils senalilvity to dislutbancs;
appropriate equipment for Ipcating leacommunfeations plant and competent peraonnel who are able o inlérpret
telecommunications plans and sketches and understand safety Issues relevanl to working around
lelecommenlcations plant, They are also able te advise you on the actions which should be taken if the work you
prapeose willfoould result in a relocation of the telecommunications plant andfor its means of suppert.

We recommend that you engage the assistance of one of these Accradited Plant Locatars as a step towands
tlischarging your Duly of Sane obligations when seeking the lxcation of Talstra's elecommunications plant,

Please Note:

1. The delails of any contrasl, agreement or relainer for sibe azsistance to locate telecommunications plant shafl be

for you to declde and agree wilh the organisaticn engaged. Telsira is not a party to any contract enterad inlo
between an owner and an Accredited Plant Locater, Tha Accredited Plant Locaters are able o provide guidance
concerming the extent of sils invesligations required,

2. Payment for the sita azsistance will be your responsibility and payment details shouold be agresd before the

engagement is confimed.

3. Tedstrs does not acee any liability or responsibillly for the performance of ar advice given by an Accredilad

Flanl Locater, Accredliation [s an Inidatlve laken by Telsira lowards the establishment and mainlenance of
competency standards. However, perfarmance and the advice given will always depend on the nature of the
individual engagermeant.



Each Accredited Plant Locaber has bean 1sseed with a cerlficale which confinms the Accreditation. Each vear
Telstra will reassess the accreditalion and where appropriate wiil Issus a letler confirming the accradilation Far
tha nex calendar year, You have the right to request the organisation you engage lo show evidence of Lhis

cartificate and [ts currency.

The Acorediled Plant Locater is required bo service each engagement wilh the parsanal attendatce of al least
one aocrediied employes who has satisiactorily completed a Telstra approved amploves aceraditation Uralting
caurge. Thess people will carry a cerification card issued by Telsira.

Maither the Accrediled Plant Eocater nor any of its employess arg an emplayae or agent for Telstra and Telstra

i not liable for any damage or loss caused by the Aceredited Plant Locates or ts employees.
Thiz ligt contains the current names and contact datails of Acgredited Plant Lacators wha senvice your area.

howevar, thase detailz are subject to change.

Accredited Plant Locaters:

Mams and Address Fhone Mumber Asl for;

Acton Lotating 02 2671 5500 hathewr Tyren
0415 2238 488

Australian Localing Services 02 9751 1359 Seobt Hooen
0412 227 434

Barry Bros Spetalised Servoies 0406 001 045 Chrig Gavan

Concrate & Ground Penatrating Redar 417 223 233 Mark Deving

D & K Vacuwm Excavation (k2 47232428 4 Dwayna Milier
22 784 2T

Plg Smart - Vacuum Potholing Sarvices Q33 213 (5 (James) Scok Haris

Cuds Gd18 267 064 Philiip Feglar

Geoundzearch 0F 9820 1479 Tom Anderson

Q417 411 562

Hllis Mahwork Design and Constructisns 02 fa8d 1235 Maga Thiruhelvam
04158 855 123
Hydro Search and Technology - Hurstvlle Fh: 02 9570 4345

Fax: 02 9570 4345
Mob: 0428 500 726

David Chrisll;

Line-ff Py Lid (x2 9801 9472 Drominic Cannen
0418 677 809 Sam Mlcalsti

Locaters Q418 262 025 Faul Forbesz

Loeating Trasing Services G317 147 Q45 Brarryl Critcher
02 5324 5654 (A H)

Oin Line Pipe & Cable Locatking 02 9831 270 Barry hizloney

Pied Fiper Cable & Pipe Locatars 02 83147232 Barry Schultz
0416 BB DE0

Powar Sepee Pry Lid - Mewcastle 02 4949 0100 or Q42T 107 Paul Karpalhy
403

Frotech Plurmbing 02 9542 320 Glann East

Q&8 97 557

Saturn Piy Lid 02 8655 2505 Mumay Schultz
Cf14 555 17

Sinclalr Knight Merz O SE2E21TE Phillip Laton
422 B674 81

Sydwide Concrate Saw & Pipe Loators Ob QR22 2228 Tary Stejanoveki
0407 433 580

Trewor Crmred Plumbing Services Py Lid 1300 236 937 Trewor Omond




Wahlsttom Consultants

1800 070 724

Cobe Soott
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21.08.06

Energy Australia
Laweal 1, Burding 4
132 Joynton Ave
Zetland, NSW 2017
Australia

Attention: Ross McLloay [ Ron Gill

Dear Ross  Bon,

ST VINCENTS HOSPITAL CARITAS BUILDING REDVELOPMENT - REQUEST OF LETTER
FROM AUTHORITY

As part of the development apolication above, wa have been raquested o provide corraspondences

from the relevant authontes to provide an indication that the local infrastructure § service autheorities
have been consulted

Could you provide a letter from Energy Australia indicating that such a consultation is cumantly
BECurring.

Youre sincersly

Tsu Ming Chang
Project Enginner

STEENSENVARMING (Australla) Pty Ltd

EasEnsen Wasming (Aussaka) Py Limesd Far of the Yarmesg Iniarmaliong! Allance - Australls - Dinbssd ongoiom - irskend

1480 Sallom Bay Rd RORTHERIDGE MEW 2053 ALSTRALIA T =& 2 BEET Z200 F =&1 2 BelT 9392
13 Gisbams 5 EAST MELBOURME W 3062 AUSTRALIA T =&1 2 o8z IEan F =81 ) GEES 47
Laval 4, 36 Wihat 52 BRICEANE OLD 4000 AUSTRALLA T #d1 7T a9 £258 F =a17 3239 4335
GIF 218 Haothioums Ay BRADDOM AT 28512 ALSSTRALIA T =61 3 8330 O602 F =810 5300 edd
WA, G AR I 1, caITL el AHBMN 50041 189 &3F svafiinluansanvaremg Soim §u

IF ALL FOOUMENTE ARE HOT REOEIVED. PLEABE GOMNTALGT THE BENDER.



Customer Service '%.::3%-::':':’:-::::::"
Facsimile EnergyAusiralia»
To Tsu Ming Chong From Ross MclLeay
At Steensen Varming Section Customer Service
cc File Address 130 Joynton Ave Zetland
Fax gmail Telephone 9663 8336 Fax 9663 9498
No.ofpages 5 Date 22-3-2008 E-mail: rmeleay@energy.com.au

Thank you for your amail conceming the provision of electricity supply to the proposed
development at Caritas Cenire Bourke And Forbes St Darlinghurst | wish to confirm that it will be
necessary io esiablish a substation on the premises to meet the anticipated supply requirements

The work involved in providing electricity supply incorporates bothenon-contestable and
contestable components. Please refer to the enclosed document btled "Network Connections -
Contestability” for further details.

Initial Fees and Charges.

EnergyAustralia non-contestable fees and charges applicable to the development are detailed in
our Mefwork Miscellaneous Connection Charges (E55). These fees are;

- Design Informaticn '

- Design Certification

- Adminisiration Overhead

- Metwork Inspection

Clerk of Works [nspection

- Access Permit

- Substation Commissioning
Only some faes are required to be paid at this stage, which are detailed in the aftached
documents. The remaining non-contestable fees need to be paid when the design of proposed
works have been certified by EnergyAusiralia. These amounts are (ST inclusive and apply
irrespective of whether EnergyAustralia or another accredited designer carries out the elsctrical
design.

Electrical Retlcwlatlon Deslgn f Works

Energy Australia's contracting subsidiary, Enerserve, is an accradited Service Provider that can
provide you with a complete design and construction package.

"Thig facsimile is sobaly for the use of the Intendad recipient and may contain infarmation which is confidential
or privileged, Unadthonsed use of ils contenls is prohibited. IFyou have received this facsimile in arrar,
phease notify the sendar immediately via retum facslmile and then destroy the origingl faesimite."”



What To Do Next

In order to proceed with this project, it is necessary to

« Complete the enclosed Application for Frovision of Supply of Eleciricity to a Development

« Complets the enclosed Agreement & Notification Of Payments Form

« [Forward a chegue for the non-contestable fees as indicated on the Agreement &
Motification OF Paymenis form

* [Indicate whether you wish me to refer your details to Enerserve

Sheuld you require any further information pilease contact me at our Zetland Customer
Service office on the above phone number.

Regards,

Ross Mcleay
Customer Service

Enclosures: Agreemeant & Motification DfF‘ayrrﬁents Form

Bpplication for Provigsion of Supply of Electricity to a Development
Information Sheet "Network Connections — Conlestability”

Page 2



EnergyAusitralia~

AGREEMENT & NOTIFICATION OF PAYMENTS FORM
NON-CONTESTABLE {(MONOPOLY) FEES

Drale [ssued

Customers Name:

22-9-2006

Steensen Varming

Job Location: Caritas Centre Bourke And Forbes St Darlinghurst
Project No:

Criginating Officer: Foss McLeay

Telephone: 9663 8336

AGREEMENT

ABN: 67 505 337 285

the preparation of desinn information.

*Signature

v IEUESE Enargyausiralia o pracsed with

Casd Ay b 10 the case of companies the Dirsctor or Secretary must sign.
Customar Detalls

Haxmie

Postal Addrags. ...
AN L

Tebepirone Mo

“Title
“Sigrakura for busingss organisations should be given under thea company nams {preferably by the impressicn of 2 nubber
stamn ) with the signature of the duly authorsed officar together with his/her Gile &9 Dirschor, Secretary or Parner as the

E-mail address

NOTIFICATION OF PAYMENTS [Inital Mon-Contestable Fees)

ITEM DETAILS GST - 10% GST GST -
Exclusive inclusive
1 Design Information Fee 1,010.00 101.00 1,111.00
2 Administrative Overhead Charge 200.00 20.00 220.00
3 Design Certification Fee 450,00 45.00 495 00
Total Payment . 1,660.00 166,00 1,826.00

The above quotation is valid for two (2) months from the date of the quotation and subject to
work commencing within three {3} ronths of acceptance of the quotation. Should either not
occur, ot variation of the work is requested, the originat quotation may be altered or a new
quotation given to reflect any price movements or alteration in payment conditions.

Payment by cheque made to "Eneirgy Australia’ may e mailsd to or delivered to Ross MclLeay,
Zetland Customer Service, 130 Joynton Avenue, Zetland, NSW 2017,



co ;&f Erry .
aj";’»’iffg;’é EnergyAustralia

NETWORK CONNECTIONS - CONTESTABILITY

Geaneral

Using guidelines determined by the Independent
Pricing and Reguiatary Tribunat (IPART),
EnergyAustraiia may requirs customers to hear the
cost of providing new assels that are specifically
needed to connect their electrzal installations andfor
developments to the distribution network. Thers are
two tynes of services involved in a connection, these
are called confestable and monopoly services.

Contestable Services

The services required to design and construct the
new assets that become part of EnergyAustralia
distribution nelwork are 'contestable’ which means
the customer, funding the work, has the choige of
engaging either Energyaustralia or another suitably
accradited service provider. The customer miest
inform EnergyAustraiia of the choice of accredited
sanfice provider,

Upon satisfactory completion EnergyAusiralia will
assurme the responsibllity for their operation and for
maintenance after expiry of the specified warranty
period.

Monopoly Services

It has been recognised that certain monopoly
functions, associated with contestable work, can only
be provided by the local electrisity distributar, These
services ensure that appropriats levels of reliability,
quality of supply and safety are maintained during
lhe connection and operation of the electicity
distribution network,

EnergyAustralia charges fees, prescribed by IPART,
for monopaly sendces. Customers will be required to
pay these fees regardiess of which accredited
senvice provider camies out the contestable services.
Customers should take he cost of monopoly fees
irtko account when evaluating quotations.

Choosing Accredited Service Providers

Asin the past, EnergyAustralia can provide all
contestable design and construction services
through our contraciing subsidiary Enerserve.

Alist of accredited senvoe providers is availabie from
the Ministry of Energy and Utilitiss, Accraditation
Officer, PO Box 536 ST LEONARDS NSW 1590,
Telephone (02) 9901 5849, Facsimile (02) 951
8664, Intemet web site: www.snergy.nsw.gov.au,

Contestable design service providers require Level 3
Accreditation whilst contestable construction of
distribution assets requirgs Level 1 Accreditation.
Accredited Service Providers also raquire specific
authorisation fo work on or near EnergyAusiralia
assets,

Contractual Arrangaments

EnergyAustralia may require the customer to enter
into a contractual agreement priar to Lhe
commencement of contestabls designfconstruction
work, The agreement is primarily 1o ensurg fhat the
connection assets, that become part of
EnergyAustralia’s distiibution nelwork, mest certain
construction and quality standards.

Additional Infomation

Fusther information explaining the details above are
gontained in the following documents, which are
gvailable on request from a local EnergyAustralia
Customer Service Office or on our web site:
WINW.energy.com.au;

E31: Customer Supply Information and Local
Service and Installation Rules.

ES5:  Mebwork Miscellansous Connsclion Charges

ES8: Capilal Conbributions and Recoverable
Works Guidelines

ESS:  Agreement for Electricity Supply to
Developments

ES10: Requirements for Electricity Supply to
Developmeants



APPLICATION FORM ﬁ;ﬁ{é:%:::;:;:-'
EnergyAustralia-

APPLICATION FOR PROVISION OF SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY TO A DEVELOPMENT

DEYAILS OF THE ANTICIPATED ELECTRICAL DEMAND SHOULD BE PROYIDED ON A SEPARATE ATTACHMENT

Development Location

Cuslomer Datalls

Nams

B L= =0T o AROPPRTI - 4 + S E-mal address

Duate supply #s requirad

» 1 rquest  EeergyAustaliss  confrectitg subsidiary,  Energerve, W prepare the  Electical  Reficelafon Cesion?
fas /Mo IE e, Name: of e ArCrRditaed CHEERITIEI .......is e e e eete s eeemecec et crmecec s e cemenn e cemenenmn e

VEkphone Mo, s verarens FEE s e
+ | raques! EnargyAuslrlia's conbrecling subsidiary, Enerserve, i provide a quotation for inslaliztion of all or porlion of the Works?

Yasly F no, Name of Accredied Serace Provider e e
Tedenharne M. oo PRI, e

{a] 1A understand thal 1his week is conbestable and may be carred out by Ensrmpfwstralia o an Ascradited Sennne Prowdar,

(b} Oa salisfactory comphetion, 2 fhe gssels in publhic madwys or within an aasement in Enangrinsiralia’s favoor apd the senfce mains will be
hawded over to Ememy Austalia and become part of s disiobation network and be maintained 25 such by Enevgydostadia at
Energyhisiraka’s cosl.

CUSTOMER

Shynature QF CusIHTIEE ., oo eeeeen e e e Diate; SRR ARV S

COMPARNY

The Commen Seal ol
wxs heresmly affived In acoondances with the
Arfickea ol Azsocistion and by authority of fe Boeard

in e presence of:

Director

o e e

ES 10 Requiremends for Eleckiciby Supply be Oevelopments

#2 — Application Ferm ES10 {app_es10)



APPLICATION FOR CONNECTION
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SUPPLEMENTARY 7 EnergyAustraliz: .

APPLICATION FOR CONNECTION Catisy 95835815

To be lodged with the Agplication for Cannection, Refer to Diogument ES1 - Part A, Hornsby 7TRIGE
Erina 43258507

This form is required for: Wallsand 40510898

New shectical work over 20K4Y; Muswellbiook 55428037

«  Multiple living unit developments {mors than § usits);

»  Forservices greater than 100 Amps;

s T metered installalions;

»  Rural or outlying areas,

s HV instalations requirng more than 100kVY or additional kad,;

L

Work where the proposed equipment may cause excessive ductualion of vollage {29, welders, x-ray machines)
Please complete this form in BLOCK LETTERS

nstallation Address

Praperty Name .
8 2L T 7 < - S T S Y I I
Floor Unit Street REME f Lot
T Y 3 O Y 1O 500 O
Strest Suburb i
[ A 0 o N I I Ol VS =0 T o O T 1 [ 8 P A T 3R R I O B
Cross Street _ Exfsting Meter ID Pole Fillar ID )
P8 RERAN Sl oV O A Kl 0 W Y e O 0
Residentia! Poriion Please show: Conneclion of Links, North Podnt, WMain Switchbaard, P of A,
Ne living units: - PoleiFillar, Properly Boundary and LobHouse No. For molors show service

o — s and consumer mains kength & size when motors connectad.
Mo of bedraoms per urik =

Gas hot water [yesfna):
Lift(s} and start suerent:
Carpark ventiaiion currant raiing;

Air conditioning [yes/no): E

Air condifionlng rating:

Commercial Portion

Total flooe zrea with airfcon: pSES me
Tutal office flogr area without airfcon: il
Carpark flocr araa: mé
Warehausa Moor area; .
Commercizt areas for foed handling {yesio): e

Industrial Pertion
Humber of faciory units: —
Total floor arsa of all factory units: mi

MOTORS - is there any significant motor load?
P emoeed lirmils ot oulb in NSW Sendee & Welallaton Rules)

Dhedails: — ]
Input current:

IneUL power,

Start current:

Murnber of starts per hour f day:

Additional Comments

AEQFELGFNENT OF Sl STG EIRETESS  MEMNCAL S ENTAL AEaLTH Sy T A MED g4
GEVGLOPIENT.

A 277 |esoad AU Eady HINS
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Et Wincenis O Brien and Carilas MO Corgasliation
19 Septamber 2006

Meeting Summary
Consultation with the NSW Hertage Office

St Vincent's Hospital ©'Brian Building and Caritas Site
19 Septamber 2006

Present

Mr Yincent Sicari, M3W Hartage Office
Kir Mural Gul, NESW Hedtage Ofce
Mr Greham Brooks, Graham Brooks and Assocatas, Harflege Consdltants

FPresentation of Infermation

1. Summary information regerding the Directors Requiremans for the
Project ard for Consultalion had been forsarded to tha Hertage

Ciffica prar to the meating

2 A braf summary of the project and tha siretegic linkage betwean the
redeveloperenl of fhe O'Brisn Buiding and e sale ol the Cantas
Sitg waie presenied,

3 A bref summany of the kestorica! developmant and significance of the
Caritas 8iba were presaried, logalher with rafarence 1o the drafl
Hesitage Impact Assessment repar,

4. A bl summary of the kstoncal devedopment and sgnificance of the
¥Brian Buiding, &8 8 componani of the Hospital were pressanted,
logether with reference bo the drafl Herlage mpecl Assessmend
repo,

o A summary of the dref HI'E-IHEIEIH'.'F;EH ASEREEMant Mool Wwas
presenied.

6. A summary of the emerging redevelopment stalegy of the Caras
Site was prasantad.

Discussion

The Hertage Ofice noted that they bad recentlty been involved with ancthsr
dewvalogmeant on the St Vincant's site, end thal they woudd have an siility to
comment drectly on the OF'Brden Building project, since this has reached the
gtage of a definite Concapt Plan. A comment was made sgoul the consest of
the O8rien Buiding withim a fargar Master Plan for the cwerall Heosaital
precinct It was lell thal & broad contest plan swould be of assistande in
dardying the direclion of the adjoming buiklings, and the: northem section of
the Hespital .

The Harfage Office is partly unciesr a8 o their mobe in reation 1o the Caritas
Sile, given thal # does nof appear 1o yal ba a2 rasohed Concept Plan,
Mayvertibaless they are prepanad Lo reves e slrategy, when it s relered o
tham,

IR A I BR 0
Al &=E0CATE

3
B




Consuitation with e NSV Farilage Crfice
St Vincent's Hospile! O'Bren Butiding and Certas Site

Meither of the two sites was very familiar fo the Heritage Office, at tha depth of
enabling them to comment at this stage. They will rely on the quality of Lhe
materniat referred 10 thermn at the approprats Hme.

Raquirad Documentation

The Hertage Office indicated hat they would like 10 ses the following duwn'-antatron
referrad to them al the appropriate tims:;

1. Architectural Drawings of the O'Brien Building and the way il connecls inlo and
relates to the Lacey Building.

2, Archilectural congept drawings for the Caritas Sits.

3. Hertage Assessment of sach Site. This informaibon would be combined inlo the
Heritage Impact Assessment reports.

4. Hertage Impact Assessment of sach component, the O'Brien Building and the
Caritas Sife, within the contaxt of the project,

5. Archaeological Assessment of the Carltas Site and passibly a research deslgn
for future Archaeological Invesligations.

They aiso indlcated That they would like to see some consideration of impacts on the
sumounding contexd, streetscapes and any listed heritage items in the viclnily. They
axprassad concern thal due conslderation be glven 1o shadows oh the retained garden
curtilage of he historle bulldings on the Carltas Sile, and any amenily mpacts ansing on
the: surounding nedghlorbood,

Graham Brooks and Axsociates Ply Lid Pages 2
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27" September 2006

Grag O'Neill

Aurora Projects

Sulte 4, Level 18

422 Arthur Streat

Morth Sydnay NSW 2080

D 27 Septembar 2006
Cur Rt Eprojnctst 3 TEM e sponden astearnitas bulding dasaiopman doe
Your e

2t Vincents Hospital
Caritas rodevelopment

In raspect to our earliar consultation with the relevant consant authorities, we are generally
required as stated In the terms of a Developmant Application that a Section 73 Compliance
Application under 573 of the Sydrey Water Act 1994 is submitted to the avthorities to address
the water and/or sewer 5ystems.

A Motice of Requirements will be received from your Coordinator In which Sydney Water will
speclfy what you need to o to obtain your certificate. The notice will be based on an
assessrmant of vour proposal and its impact on Sydney Water's sysbems, It will spacify:

= works needed to ensure each lot in your development has a frontage to a water main

and a conmection point 1o 2 sewer main {private water/sewer service lines In easements
or joint service amangemants are not acceptabla].

We have however discussad these matters with the Department of Planning Sydney Oty
Councll, Emilla Valkow in order to ensure that coundll are aware of the possible nature of the
project,

We had been instructed that subject to any changes in the iImpervious areas, on-sike detention

would be required, The proposed Caritas redevelopment may increase in impervious area ko
that of the existing bulldings where on-site detection may be reguired.

Water and drainage is currently services the existing buildings and could be utilised to serve
the proposed redevelopment.

We hawve beesn Instructed that as part of the normal process we will be reguired bo obtain a
Suction 73 Certificate and will need to maet all conditions of consant befora you receiva final

authority approval to occupy the buillding or register your subdivision at the Land Property and
Information office.

fAgaln process will be completed upon issue of the Development Application.

Yours sinceraly,

Watarrnan AHW Pty Lid

Cifican:

Aplray (il 25011 930 Liween [Fis F T2 e Rl T A T T
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8t Vincents Hospital
‘Brien Bullding Developmant

In respect to our earlier consultation with the relevant consant authorities, we are generally
reguired as stated in the térms of a Development Application that a Section 73 Compliance

Application under 573 of the Sydney Water Act 1994 is submitted to the authoritles to address
e water and/or sewer systems.

A Notice of Raguirements will be received from your Coordinatar in which Sydney Water will
specify what you need to do to obtain your certificate. The notlce will be basad on an
assessment of your proposal and its impact on Sydney Water's systems. [t will specify;

= works needed to ensure each lot In your developmant has a frontage to a water mailn
and & connection point ko a sewer main [private water/sewer service lines in easemants
of joint service arrangements are not acceptable).

We have however discussed these matters with the Department of Planning Sydney City
Councli, Emiila Valkov in order to ensure that council are aware of the possible nature of the
project.

We had been Instructed that subject to any changes in the impervious areas, on-site detention
woalld be required, As the O'Brien Bullding concept has a similar impervious area to that of the
existing building on-site detection would not be needed.

Simitarly water and drainage is curmently servicing the existing bullding ard could be utilised to
serve the proposed O'Brien Development, which is smaller in total sarviceable area.

We have been instructed that as part of tha normal process we will be required to obtain a
Section 73 Certificate and will need to meet all conditions of consent before you receive final
authorty approval to docupy the biuilding or reglster your subdivision 3t the Land Property and
Information offlce. }

fours sincarety,

Waterman AHW Pry Lid
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Aurorn Projects

122 Arhur Strect

NORTH SYDNEY

5T VINCENTS NEW O'BRIEN BUILDING REDEVELOPMENT

As part of this project apphication for the aew O Brien Building Redev i
wit have heen réquestad o detall the consultation process that occurred with the
authoritiey regardiag irallic e

Telephone discussions wera undertaken in sarfy Anguat berween Taylor Thomsan
Whitting {TTW) muffic section, the Risds and Traffic Authority (RTA) and
Council waffic engineers. Emall comeapondence was also sent detailing e new
O Brien butlding and its proposed new socess smunpemenis.

Subgegquent to the above consultation with the rood swmborities, TTW and peoject
managers, Amrora Profects met oo the 287 August with City of Sydoey Council's
Senior Traffic Management Engineer, Council’s Ares Engineer, RTA's Regional
Traffic Committes member and the RTAs Local Tenffic Cammitbes
représemiatives, Al thal meeting it was sgredd thel abe sccess foom Burton Stnecd
wiak the magt apperopoate arrengement fior the now redeveinpment. The proposest
keft in / left out drivewny scoess, o shown on the sketch tbied ot the meeting,
wolild have the least impact on the local residential communiry whilst providing
adeguate secess o the site,

The concept access design shown oa TTW s drawing No. (61353 SKc'l P3 has
been meloded within the gaffic report submitted as pert of this application.

A deteiled design will be forwanded o the Council for finally approval prior o
CONSiruction,

Yaurs faithfully
TAYLOR THOMSON WHITTING

el

Tﬁu& Director
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NORTH SYDNEY

ST VINCENTS NEW HOSPITAL ~ CARITAS DEVELOPMENT

As part of this project application for the new Caritas tevelopment we have been
nequested 10 detatl the consultution process thal scurred with the asthorities
reparding raffic issues,

Telephone $iscussions were underiaken in ke Angust between Taylor Thomson
Whitting's {TTW) traffic section, the Roads and Traffic Authorty (RTA) and
City of Sydney Council traffic engineers Email cormespondence was iiso sent
detailing the new proposal for the Caritas sie oid it proposed 1w Booass

TR e ST

Rath Conncil and the RTA indicald they had so abjection 10 the proposal amich
could nnt see any major wallic issues. They aggreed that lncal ronds wirhin thee
area e sdequnte 10 cater for (he anticipaled traffic to be geoeraied by the

development.

A, waffic repont hie beza submitted s part of this upplication. This covers details
regarding wraffic generation, proposed porking aned raffic impacts of the
development.

Yours Toithfully
TAYLOR THOMSON WHITTING
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